
No. 8

OWNER:  Village of Wellington 

1. Micron Filter 8- HC Warner Quotation 5845 37,535.84$       

2. High Pressure Pump 8 - Afton Quote RS-20-1035 RT Rev 2 220,507.74$     

3. High Pressure Variable Speed Drive 8-Schneider Quote Q2C41843957 84,944.34$       

$17,005,300.00 

APPROVED: APPROVED:

by___________________________ by___________________________

Assistant Village Manager  Contractor

APPROVED:

by___________________________

Utility Director

15-Sep-20

days or date

$13,584,922.44 

$13,241,934.52 15-Sep-20

days or date

Net Increase of this Change Order Net increase of this Change Order

($3,763,365.48) 0

days

Contract Price prior to this Change Order Contract Time prior to this Change Order

1-Aug-20

days or date

Previous Change Order No. 1 to No. 7 Net change from previous Change Orders

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME

Original Contract Price Original Contract Time

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents.

Description:  Increase Contract Price for the Procurement of Additional Equipment that will be purchased Owner Direct and installed by Owner

Purpose: 

Change Order

PROJECT: 2017 WTP Renewal and Replacement

DATE OF ISSUANCE: 

OWNER'S PROJECT NO.: CUT17012

CONTRACTOR:  Weiss Construction Company of Florida, LLC

$342,987.92 0

days

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders Contract Time with all approved Change Orders



QUOTATION
Date

3/30/2020

Estimate #

5845

To:

VILLAGE OF WELLINGTON
12300 WEST FOREST HILL BLVD.
WELLINGTON, FL 33414
kberroteran@wellingtonfl.gov

Ship To

VILLAGE OF WELLINGTON
1100 WELLINGTON TRACE
WELLINGTON, FL 33414
USA
FL-PAL

Terms

Net 30

Quote Expires

5/29/2020

Account # 1115101

FOB

SP, FNA, PPA

Ship Via

MOTOR FREIGHT

Quoted by:

CECIL BATY

Total

Sales Tax...

(Freight not included unless otherwise specified)
THANK YOU FOR THE OPPORTUNITY TO PROVIDE THIS QUOTATION!

H. C. WARNER, INC.
2970 MERCURY ROAD

JACKSONVILLE, FL 32207( home office)

800-874-8608 Toll Free
904-737-9411 Phone

904-731-5004 Fax

Unless otherwise noted, the quantity above and price are per individual piece. 
F.O.B.: Shipping point - Freight charges Collect to invoice(prepay & add upon request).

Lead time: quoted manufacture time-subject to availability.  
Transit time: Additional standard shipping time beyond lead time.

www.hcwarner-filter.com

Item (PC) Description - Lead time ARO Quantity U/M Unit Price Total
6LMP176H312FK1-WEL... Model No. 6RO176H-3-12FK1

manufactured by Wessels Company identical to
Parker Model No. 6LMP176H-3-12FK1.
ASME Code design, U Stamp, 316L Stainless Steel
construction, Horizontal mounting, 12" ANSI 150#
RFSO Flanged Inlet & Outlet connections, (2) 3/4"
FNPT 3000# Vent connections, (2) 1/2" FNPT
3000# Gauge connections, (2) FNPT 3000# Drain
connections (clean & dirty)
Swingbolt style closure with Buna-N o-ring seal,
Mechanical coverlift davit assembly.
Cartridge alignment plate, vessel saddle supports,
Glass bead blast finish, pickled & passivated.

1 ea 35,264.00 35,264.00T

 •Material sourcing worldwide unrestricted
 •Wessels standard electronic vessel documentation
 •Drawing for approval to be provided upon receipt

of PO
 •Vessel to be a mirror image of Wessels 118-1079 as

previously provided
 •For use with a qty. (176) Parker HFT1M30A filter

cartridges, 2.5 in. O.D. x 30 in. L, DOE or 222/SOE
(cartridges not included)

Shipment: (10) weeks after receipt of approval to
proceed

Page 1



QUOTATION
Date

3/30/2020

Estimate #

5845

To:

VILLAGE OF WELLINGTON
12300 WEST FOREST HILL BLVD.
WELLINGTON, FL 33414
kberroteran@wellingtonfl.gov

Ship To

VILLAGE OF WELLINGTON
1100 WELLINGTON TRACE
WELLINGTON, FL 33414
USA
FL-PAL

Terms

Net 30

Quote Expires

5/29/2020

Account # 1115101

FOB

SP, FNA, PPA

Ship Via

MOTOR FREIGHT

Quoted by:

CECIL BATY

Total

Sales Tax...

(Freight not included unless otherwise specified)
THANK YOU FOR THE OPPORTUNITY TO PROVIDE THIS QUOTATION!

H. C. WARNER, INC.
2970 MERCURY ROAD

JACKSONVILLE, FL 32207( home office)

800-874-8608 Toll Free
904-737-9411 Phone

904-731-5004 Fax

Unless otherwise noted, the quantity above and price are per individual piece. 
F.O.B.: Shipping point - Freight charges Collect to invoice(prepay & add upon request).

Lead time: quoted manufacture time-subject to availability.  
Transit time: Additional standard shipping time beyond lead time.

www.hcwarner-filter.com

Item (PC) Description - Lead time ARO Quantity U/M Unit Price Total
See Description for part nu... Documentation: $100.00 (Net Each) for electronic

vessel document book
Includes:
 •Final assembly drawings
 •ASME code calculations
 •U-1A form
 •IOM (installation/operating manual)
 •Mill test reports
 •Name plate facsimile
 •Hydro test report
 •Spare parts list

1 ea 100.00 100.00T

Sales Tax Discretionary 50.00 50.00

Eric Delisle
Project Manager
PWC, LLC.
5256 Summerlin Commons Way
Suite 203 Bldg #2

Page 2

$37,535.84

$2,121.84

Dzembrzuski
Cross-Out

Dzembrzuski
Cross-Out

Dzembrzuski
Cross-Out

Dzembrzuski
Cross-Out

Dzembrzuski
Typewritten Text
$2,171.84



 

 Vertical Turbine Pumps  
Village of Wellington  

AFTON QUOTE NUMBER 
RS-20-1035-RT 

  
 

Revision 
1 

Date 
30 March 20 

  Page 1 of 1 

 

April 9, 2020 

Village of Wellington 
 

Afton RS-20-1035-RT Rev 2 

R/O Feed Pumps –Modification TO SN 53206 

Afton 10x12x14 - 3 stage Model MPV complete with 250 HP, 1800 RPM, VFD Duty, 
WPI motor.  Materials will be 316L SS head, barrel, bowls, impellers and impeller wear 
rings, and 316SS shafting.  Bowl wear rings and bearings will be babbitted carbon.  
Mechanical seal will be Crane 8B1 seal with 316L SS gland, sleeve and drive collar.  We 
have included structural analysis, lateral and torsional analysis, hydrostatic test of head 
and barrel, performance and vibration testing, freight to site and service technician for 
start-up assistance in our offering. 

Afton Model MPV 10x12x14 – 3 Pump:  $207,979.00 

Florida State Sales Tax (6%):  $12,478.74 

Palm Beach County Sales Tax (1% of first $5,000):  $50.00 

 

Total Price with Sales Tax Included:        $220,507.74 each 

This proposal is valid for sixty (60) days from today.  Delivery is as stated above after 
receipt of award or letter of intent.  Submittal drawings will be available 10 weeks ARO. 

Warranty is F.O.B. Afton factory Houston, TX.  Expenses involved in a warranty 
situation for pump/motor removal, transportation and re-installation are by the 
contractor/owner. 

Taxes are not included in the price and are to be paid directly by the buyer. 

General 

Items not included: VFD, testing with VFD, anchor bolts. 

 








