12300 Forest Hill Blvd

Vlllage of Wellington Wellington, FL 33414

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20-3766 Name: AUTHORIZATION TO EXECUTE A CHANGE
ORDER FOR THE PROCUREMENT OF
ADDITIONAL EQUIPMENT FOR THE WATER
TREATMENT PLANT CONSTRUCTION PROJECT

Type: Purchasing/Contract
In control: Village Council
On agenda: 5/12/2020 Final action:
Title: AUTHORIZATION TO EXECUTE A CHANGE ORDER FOR THE PROCUREMENT OF ADDITIONAL

EQUIPMENT FOR THE WATER TREATMENT PLANT CONSTRUCTION PROJECT
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 1. Weiss Change Order.pdf

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

ITEM: AUTHORIZATION TO EXECUTE A CHANGE ORDER FOR THE PROCUREMENT OF
ADDITIONAL EQUIPMENT FOR THE WATER TREATMENT PLANT CONSTRUCTION PROJECT

REQUEST: Authorization to execute a change order with Weiss Construction Co of Florida LLC for the
procurement of additional equipment for the Water Treatment Plant Construction Project in the amount of
$342,987.92.

EXPLANATION: The FY 2020 Utility Capital Budget includes the construction of Clearwell 4 Post Treatment
Improvements and Train 8 High Pressure Pump. The project is designed and is ready to bid.

The High Pressure Pump, Micron Filter and Variable Frequency Drive required for Train 8 are identical to the
equipment installed for Train 7 by Weiss Construction. These items have very long lead times between
purchase and delivery. In order to expedite delivery of this equipment, Weiss has agreed to purchase it
through their Contract with no markup. The equipment will be installed by Utility Department staff. Our
estimated savings is approximately $53,800 using this procurement method.

Weiss Construction Co of Florida LLC was award the Water Treatment Renewal and Replacement project in
August 2018. This Change Order provides for the purchase of a new feed water pump, micron filter and
variable frequency drive for Train 8. Once approved, a Change Order will be issued deducting the full amount
from Weiss’ Contract so that the Village can procure the material directly. This will result in a net zero Change
Order.

Staff recommends executing a change order with Weiss Construction Co of Florida LLC for the procurement of
additional equipment for the Water Treatment Plant Construction Project in the amount of $342,987.92.

BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUIRED: NO

PUBLIC HEARING: NO QUASI-JUDICIAL:
FIRST READING: SECOND READING:
Village of Wellington Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/3/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 20-3766, Version: 1

LEGAL SUFFICIENCY: YES

FISCAL IMPACT: Funding for this change order is available under CUT19011-WTP .9 MGD
Expansion, Clearwell 4 Post Treatment Improvements and Train 8 HPP under CUT19011.3.

WELLINGTON FUNDAMENTAL: Protecting Our Investment
RECOMMENDATION: Authorization to execute a change order with Weiss Construction Co of Florida LLC

for the procurement of additional equipment for the Water Treatment Plant Construction Project in the amount
of $342,987.92.

Village of Wellington Page 2 of 2 Printed on 5/3/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

